	RE		346380 NTS ONLY	٦,	9.	100
	oner of Patents and Tr	ademarks: Please re	ecord the attached	d original docum	nent(s) or copy(ie	· •
Submission Ty New	ype		eyance Type signment	Security A	\araamant	
Resubmission	n (Non-Recordation)	— Lice	_	☐ Change o	-	
Document ID Correction of		Mer		Other		
Reel #	Frame		gci	U.S. Govern	nment	
Corrective Do	#		(For Use		vernment Agencies	s)
Reel#	Frame #			nental File	☐ Secret	
Conveying Par	rty(ies)	' Mark	if additional nam	es of conveying	parties attached	<u> </u>
					Execution Month Day	Date Year
Name (line 1)	James L. Morriso	n			09 07	2001
					0991	-161.
Name (line 2)					Execution	N L W
Second Party	The second Disable				Month Day	Year
Name (line 1)	Thomas O. Blank	ensnip 			09 07	2001
Name (line 2)) 94 \ 9	
Receiving Party	<u> </u>		Mark if addit	tional names of	receiving parties	attached
Name (line 1)	The Boeing Comp	pany			If document	to be reco
Name (line 2)	<u> </u>				is an assigr receiving pa	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					domiciled in an appointr	the United
Address (line 1)	7755 E. Marginal	Way S.			representat (Designatio	
Address (line 2)					separate do Assignment	cument fro
, ,						
Address (line 3)	Seattle	WA			98108	
Domestic Rep	City resentative Name	e and Address	State/Country Enter for t	he first Receivin	Zip Code o Party only.	
Name						
Address (line 1)						
, ,			1,177			
Address (line 2)					-	
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)	<u> </u>					
		FOR OF	FICE USE ONL	.Υ		
time for reviewing the U.S. Patent and Trade Management and Bud	g for this collection of info document and gathering t emark Office, Chief Informiget, Paperwork Reduction d Trademark Assignment	the data needed to com ation Officer, Washingt n Project (0651-0027), \	iplete the Cover She on, D.C. 20231 and Washington, D.C. 20	eet. Send commen to the Office of Inf 0503. See OMB In	its regarding this b formation and Reg formation Collection	urden estir ulatory Affa in Budget l

PATENT REEL: 012158 FRAME: 0877

1	
1	FORM PTO-1619B
	Expires 06/30/99
	OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and	d Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	248-641-1600
Name Mark D. E	Elchuk		
Address (line 1) Harness,	Dickey & Pier	ce, P.L.C.	
Address (line 2) P.O. Box	828		
Address (line 3) Bloomfiel	d Hills, MI 483	303	
Address (line 4)			
	total number o any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyance onto	document # 3
Application Number(s) or		• •	onal numbers attached.
• '		r the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTF	, ,
Patent Application	Number(s)	Pa	tent Number(s)
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
If this document is being filed together signed by the first named executing in		1 Application, enter the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year 09 07 2001
Patent Cooperation Treat	v (PCT)	1 - 1	
Enter PCT application only if a U.S. Application	n number [[] ation	PCT PCT	PCT
Number as not been	assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	Enter the	total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amoun	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	E	nclosed Deposit Account	
Enter for payment by depos	it account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the account.)	"
	Deposit Ac	count Number:	# 08-0750
	Authorizati	on to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my know	vledge and beli	ief, the foregoing information is true in iginal document. Charges to deposite 21	
maidated nei em.		12 011 91	110 Cal ins.
Mark D. Elchuk		Menta Clif	Deft. 10,2001
Name of Person Signing		Signature	✓ Date

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(ies)		☐ Mark if additi	ional names of con	veying parties attached
Enter additional Conveying Pa	arties			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) David L. I	ritsche			09 07 2001
Name (line 2)				
				Execution Date
Name (Bas 4) [P. AM	·II·			Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Jimmy W	illiams, Jr.			09 07 2001
Name (line 2)	-			
				Execution Date
Name (line 1)				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party(ies)				
Enter additional Receiving Par	rty/ios)	∐ Ma	irk if additional nan	nes of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	(y(les)			
Name (me 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment
				of a domestic
Address (line 1)				representative is attached. (Designation must be
				a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)				
	City	State	/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded
,				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving
Name (line 2)				party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment
4)				of a domestic
Address (line 1)				representative is attached. (Designation must be
				a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)				
Application Number/->	City	State/Country		Zip Code
Application Number(s) o				onal numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO I		numbers for the same property).
Patent Applicatio	п Number(s)			atent Number(s)

ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No. 7784-000267

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

POWER FEED ALINE-A-DRILL ATTACHMENT

for which	Assignor	is	about to	make	or	has	made	United	States	or	International	application	on for
patent													

(a) X executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of Attorney);

(b) executed on; or

(c) filed on ______, and assigned Serial No. _____ or PCT International Application No. ______, and

WHEREAS, The Boeing Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 7755 E. Marginal Way S., Seattle, King County, Washington 98108, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letter patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to Assignee.

Assignor	hereby	authorizes	and	requests	my	attorney	to	insert	here	in	parenthes	es
(Application No.)		, filed						ne filing	g date	an	d application	or
number of said a	pplicatio	n when kno	wn.									

PATENT REEL: 012158 FRAME: 0880

ASSIGNMENT

David L. Fritsche Date